
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description Contractor Name

Contractor 

Location (City/ 

Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 

Terms of 

Contract
Renewal Options 

Relevant Exception 

Clause 

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Supply & Delivery of Laptops. IMP Solutions St. John's NL $30,212.40 PUR00131344 1/26/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids HydroDarco 4000 499.86 Kg Supersac. Univar Canada Ltd Paradise NL $65,981.60 PO2022-0019 1/13/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Fluid, Diesel Exhaust, Mack Trucks, 2.5 L Bottles. Hickman Motors Limited o/a Hickman Truck Centre St. John's NL $20,990.00 221024371 1/17/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Rock/Stone Crusher. La Gantoise Inc. Lefaivre ON $56,524.00 221024575 1/18/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids ERT Suits and Equipment HMP. M D Charlton Co Ltd. Brentwood Bay BC $24,795.00 221024983 1/21/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Software Maintenance Renewal: Extended Security Updates on EA. Microsoft Canada Inc. Toronto ON $71,451.20 221025098 1/24/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Safety Supplies for Operations at Correctional Dacilities - Powder Free 

Nitrile Gloves.
Maxill Inc. St. Thomas ON $26,070.00 221025112 1/24/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Equipment Parts (Turbo and Actuator Attached). Del Equipment Limited Mount Pearl NL $10,301.00 221025240 1/25/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Green House Plastics. Hyrdogarden Supply Services Inc. Ancaster ON $11,073.42 221025302 1/26/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Mesh Wireless Access Point. Bell Canada Montreal QC $11,697.40 221025312 1/26/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids FS5100 Storage Expansion Unit Hardware. Glasshouse System Inc. Toronto ON $17,995.70 221025659 1/31/2022 N/A  N/A N/A

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure
Exception

Emergency Dry-docking of M/V Flanders to Troubleshoot and Repair 

Issues with Steering System.
St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $349,000.00 221024914 1/21/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure
Exception

Parts Required to Repair Faulty Thruster Controls Onboard the M/V 

Hazel McIsaac.
Kongsberg Maritime Inc Houston TX $32,625.71 USD 121009705 1/25/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

City of St. John's Exception KEY2ACT - Wennsoft Renewal. Key2Act New Berlin WI $39,950.00 USD PUR00130997 1/19/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

City of St. John's Exception
Supply of Rotork Valve Actuator Parts for High Zone Pumping Station 

Inlet Valve at the Windsor Lake Water Treatment Plant.
Eastern Valve Mount Pearl NL $11,725.00 PUR00131086 1/21/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

The Town of Gander Exception Soda Ash 1000 Kg Bags. Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $12,120.00 PO2022-0003 1/6/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

The Town of Gander Exception Chlorine Tonners. Brenntag Mount Pearl NL $12,492.70 PO2022-0004 1/6/2022 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Gas Detector Relays for Bishop’s Falls Inventory. Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $47,910.00 180539 12/1/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Water Treatment Chemicals for Holyrood Thermal Generating Plant. Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $30,364.77 180574 12/3/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Upgrade Communications at North Diesel Plant in Goose Bay. Bell Aliant Regional Communications St. John's NL $18,980.00 5622 12/6/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Boron Rods for the Treatment of Poles. Genics Inc. Acheson AB $12,460.50 180663 12/11/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Station Class Breakers, Bishop’s Falls Inventory. Siemens Energy Canada Limited Oakville ON $17,925.00 180723 12/15/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 3e SDS Software License. Verisk Canada ULC Montreal QC $18,205.00 5658 12/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Oxygen Scavender for Holyrood. Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $11,125.98 180786 12/21/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Reinstatement of Fire Suppression/Deluge System for Holyrood T2. Tyco Integrated Fire & Security, Inc. Mount Pearl NL $25,471.00 5616 12/2/2021 6 Months N/A 6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: January 16th - 31st, 2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1


